City of Portland. M	aine - Building or Us	e Permit Applicatio	Permit No:	Tista Viate: SS	8
389 Congress Street, 04	4101 Tel: (207) 874-87	03. Fax: (207) 874-871	04-0751		063 B010001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	JUN 2 8 77	
208 Vaughan St	210 Vaugha	n Street Llc	81 Cousins Rd	81 ~ ∠∪ 91	^{U4} Phone: 929-3817
Business Name:	Contractor Na		Contractor Address:		
	D Sullivan E		20 Kittredge Rd S	R	÷.
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		Zone:
			Alterations - Cor	nmercial	Zone:
Past Use: 1st floor office	Proposed Use:	·a (11.a	Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
	1 St floor offi	ce with renovated bath	\$66.00 FIREDEPT:	\$5,000.00	2 PECTION:
CARE	PRI-bldg: 13. Floor 2nd 13.5d	lligmt		S Approved	\sim
6	1101 1186	Dre Alling] Denied	Group: J Type: J
ONA LIKE Frink	PKI-DKAY 12:+1001	Sis. of pers			1 stay
Proposed Project Description:		floor 3 D.U.	ł		6/020/0/
ADA access ramp & door	-enlarge current bath for A	DA access	Signature	ANIANT Sim	
*	-		PEDESTRIANACTI		ature: M M
					t
			Action: Approv	ed Approved	w/Conditions [] Denied
			Signature:		Date:
ermít Taken By:	Date Applied For:				
jodinea	06/08/2004				
		Special Zone or Revie	ws Zonin	g Appeal	Historic Preservation
		Shoreland	Variance		Not in District or Landmar.
		Wetland	Miscellar	neous	Does Not Require Review
					-
		Flood Zone	Condition	nal Use	Requires Review
					-
				1	Approved
)	
					Approved w/Conditions
		Maj Minor MM			Denied Denied
		OK W Wh Cop	antens	Ļ	Frances A Sed
		Date:	1 10 Date:		Date:
					Ferren & Npro
					DA4 and
					D. Andru 36/17/0 see form
					Dec low
		CERTIFICATIO	N		
hereby certify that I am the	e owner of record of the na			authorized by the	e owner of record and that
	he owner to make this appl				
	a permit for work describe				
	nter all areas covered by su	ich permit at any reasona	able hour to enforce	the provision of	f the code(s) applicable to
ch permit.					
-					

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine 389 Congress Street, 04101			Permit No: 04-0751	Date Applied For: 06/08/2004	CBL: 063 B010001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		wner Address:	<u> </u>	Phone:
208 Vaughan St	210 Vaughan Street L	lc	81 Cousins Rd		() 929-3817
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	(Contractor Address:		Phone
	D Sullivan Builders		20 Kittredge Rd So	Portland	(207) 767-8130
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		ermit Type: Alterations - Com	morcial	•
Proposed Use:		1 –		liciciai	
1st floor Drs. office with renov	vated bath		I Project Description: ccess ramp & door-	enlarge current bath	n for ADA access
		•			

(COP CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection Certificate of Occupancy LOCATION ADD TIMOTHE M. Dry of Issue R. Coor 212 Yanghan M., the is to cortify that the building, premises, or part charact. As the sborr location, but aged as to use under building Permit Mo65/1398, bas had Stud inspection, has been located as infully to requirements of Zcaing Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby app adecy or use, limited or otherwise, so indicated below. Jures 30, 1/66 PORTION OF BUILDING OR PARAMERS AMAOVED OCCUPANCY The dostor's office attificate supersedes Marth 25, 1964 Brald &. Mars Nelson F Cartonoig 11t What LAth Approved New unit (4th D.y.) in The TEAT CATAZE HOUSE Harris to Y mary and a filera . . .

City of Portland, Maine - B	uilding or Use Permit		Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel	: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874	-8716 02-0445	05/01/2002	063 B010001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	•	Phone:
208 Vaughan St	Logue Mary Ellin	Po Box 1240		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:		Phone
n/a	Pegasus Home Improvement	80 Mass Ave Sout	th Portland	(207) 408-3997
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:		
n/a	n/a	Alterations - Mul	ti Family	
Proposed Use:	ĮP	roposed Project Description:		
Multi Family / Porch Restoration]	Porch Restoration		
Dont: Historical Status	Approved Pour	Deboreh Andrey	A nnroval I	Data: 05/28/2002
•	Approved Revi	ewer: Deborah Andrew	vs Approval I	
Dept: Historical Status: Note:	Approved Revi	ewer: Deborah Andrew	vs Approval I	Date: 05/28/2002 OktoIssue: ☑
•	Approved Revi	ewer: Deborah Andrew	vs Approval I	
Note:				OktoIssue: 🗹
Note:		ewer: Marge Schmuck		OktoIssue: ☑ Date: 05/17/2002
Note:				OktoIssue: 🗹
Note:Dept:ZoningStatus:Note:208 Vaughan St.		ewer: Marge Schmuck	al Approval I	OktoIssue: Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue:
Note: Dept: Zoning Status: Note: 208 Vaughan St. 1) Your present structure is legall	Approved with Conditions Revi	ewer: Marge Schmuck	al Approval I tructure on your ow	OktoIssue: ☑ Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue: ☑ m volition, you
Note: Dept: Zoning Status: Note: 208 Vaughan St. 1) Your present structure is legall will only have one (1) year to r	Approved with Conditions Revi y nonconforming as to setbacks. If y	ewer: Marge Schmuck ou are to demolish this s spansions), with the sam	al Approval I tructure on your ow	OktoIssue: ☑ Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue: ☑ m volition, you
Note: Dept: Zoning Status: Note: 208 Vaughan St. 1) Your present structure is legall will only have one (1) year to r to any of the above shall require t	Approved with Conditions Revi y nonconforming as to setbacks. If y eplace it in the same footprint (no ex e that this structure meet the current	ewer: Marge Schmuck ou are to demolish this s kpansions), with the sam t zoning standards.	al Approval I tructure on your ow e height, and same	OktoIssue: ✓ Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue: ✓ m volition, you use. Any changes
Note: Dept: Zoning Status: Note: 208 Vaughan St. 1) Your present structure is legall will only have one (1) year to r to any of the above shall require 2) This is NOT an approval for	Approved with Conditions Revi y nonconforming as to setbacks. If y eplace it in the same footprint (no ex e that this structure meet the current a additional dwelling unit. You SHA	ewer: Marge Schmuck ou are to demolish this s xpansions), with the sam t zoning standards. ALL NOT add any additi	al Approval I tructure on your ow e height, and same onal kitchen equipr	OktoIssue: ✓ Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue: ✓ m volition, you use. Any changes
Note:Dept:ZoningStatus:Note:208 Vaughan St.1)Your present structure is legall will only have one (1) year to r to any of the above shall requir2)This is NOT an approval for an not limited to items such as stored	Approved with Conditions Revi y nonconforming as to setbacks. If y eplace it in the same footprint (no ex e that this structure meet the current a additional dwelling unit. You SHA ves, microwaves, refrigerators, or ki	ewer: Marge Schmuck ou are to demolish this s (pansions), with the sam (t zoning standards. ALL NOT add any additi tchen sinks, etc. Withou	al Approval I tructure on your ow e height, and same onal kitchen equipr t special approvals.	OktoIssue: ✓ Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue: ✓ m volition, you use. Any changes ment including, but
Note:Dept:ZoningStatus:Note:208 Vaughan St.1)Your present structure is legall will only have one (1) year to r to any of the above shall requir2)This is NOT an approval for an not limited to items such as stored	Approved with Conditions Revi y nonconforming as to setbacks. If y eplace it in the same footprint (no ex e that this structure meet the current a additional dwelling unit. You SHA ves, microwaves, refrigerators, or ki pur (4) family dwelling, with one uni	ewer: Marge Schmuck ou are to demolish this s (pansions), with the sam (t zoning standards. ALL NOT add any additi tchen sinks, etc. Withou	al Approval I tructure on your ow e height, and same onal kitchen equipr t special approvals.	OktoIssue: ✓ Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue: ✓ m volition, you use. Any changes ment including, but
 Note: Dept: Zoning Status: Note: 208 Vaughan St. 1) Your present structure is legall will only have one (1) year to r to any of the above shall require 2) This is NOT an approval for an not limited to items such as sto 3) This property shall remain a for require a separate permit applied 	Approved with Conditions Revi y nonconforming as to setbacks. If y eplace it in the same footprint (no ex e that this structure meet the current a additional dwelling unit. You SHA ves, microwaves, refrigerators, or ki pur (4) family dwelling, with one uni	ewer: Marge Schmuck ou are to demolish this s xpansions), with the sam t zoning standards. ALL NOT add any additi tchen sinks, etc. Without t located within the carri	al Approval I tructure on your ow e height, and same onal kitchen equipr t special approvals.	OktoIssue: ✓ Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue: ✓ m volition, you use. Any changes ment including, but unge of use shall
 Note: Dept: Zoning Status: Note: 208 Vaughan St. 1) Your present structure is legall will only have one (1) year to r to any of the above shall require 2) This is NOT an approval for an not limited to items such as sto 3) This property shall remain a for require a separate permit applied 	Approved with Conditions Revi y nonconforming as to setbacks. If y eplace it in the same footprint (no ex e that this structure meet the current a additional dwelling unit. You SHA ves, microwaves, refrigerators, or ki pur (4) family dwelling, with one uni cation for review and approval.	ewer: Marge Schmuck ou are to demolish this s xpansions), with the sam t zoning standards. ALL NOT add any additi tchen sinks, etc. Without t located within the carri	al Approval I tructure on your ow e height, and same onal kitchen equipr t special approvals. age house. Any cha	OktoIssue: ✓ Date: 05/17/2002 Ok to Issue: ✓ m volition, you use. Any changes ment including, but unge of use shall



Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		er Address MAY Z	9 2002 Phone:
208 Vaughan St	Logue Mary H		Box 1240	Prone:
Business Name:	Contractor Nam		ractor Add coltv OE D	
n/a			Mass Ave South Portland	2074083997
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		ait Type:	Zone: 4
n/a	n/a		terations - Multi Family	P-6
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		mit Fee: Cost of Work:	CEO District:
Multi Family	-	Porch Restoration	\$258.00 \$4,700.	
J	,			SPECTION:
oposea ra Description:	A leggel	mits loclocatudin CARFIAgenon	Denied	Jse Group: Type: 55
Porch Restoration		Sign	ature: S	ignature: 14 JUC
		PED	ESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTR	ICT (P.A.D.)
		Acti	on: 📋 Approved 📄 Approv	red w/Conditions Denied
		Sign	ature:	Date:
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied Fw:		Zoning Approval	
gg	05/01/2002			
		Special Zone or Reviews	Zoning Appeal	Historic Preservation
		Shoreland NTA	Variance	\Box Not in District α Landmar
		Wetland	Miscellaneous	Does Not Require Review
		Flood Zone	Conditional use	Requires Review
		Subdivision	Interpretation	Approved
		Site Plan	Approved	Approved w/Conditions
		Maj Minor MM		Denied 100.1 - 5/17/02
		1 raie: 6/17/6	T Uale:	Vate:
			6	DA 58/21/02

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the **cwner** of record of the named property, or that the proposed **work** is authorized by the owner of record and that I have **been** authorized by the owner **to** make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform **to** all applicable **laws** of this jurisdiction. In addition, if **a** permit for work described in the application is **issued**, I certify that the code official's **authorized** representative shall have the **authority to** enter all **areas** covered **by such** permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

620445

All Purpose Building Permit Application for Demolition If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	208 VAUGHN ST PORTLA	ND, ME. 04101
Total Square Footage of Proposed Struc	Cture Square Footage of Lot	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart#663 Block# Chart#	Owner: MMMM LESSER	Telephone: 467-2494
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone:	cost df Work: \$ <u>4,7.00</u> Fee: \$ ⁵¹ 58.00
Current use: <u>Multi - USE</u>		·
DEMOLITION CALL LIST MUST BE SUMITTED	STBRATION	
		80 MASS AVE So PORTLAND M 0416
Mailing address: 3	18-7286 .*	- 408.3997 Cull

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition. If a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to the the codes applicable in the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 0

Signature of applicant:	Date: 5/1/02
This is not a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the perm Commercial demolition will require other types of permitting along w	nit is issued. This is the dential white instruction in the instruction of the instructio
389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700	
	NEBUVEU

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you **a** the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits **d** any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 208	-210 VAUGHAN STREET
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu ADA ACCESS NAMP + CANDING & 60 BATHADUM & 25 H ²	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & LotChart#Block#Lot#OG3BO10	Owner: 210 VAUGHAN STREET Telephone: LLC HUME 207-929-3897 MILLAL + MANTHA CANTER CELL 207-318-3817
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & Cost Of $\frac{60}{100}$ telephone: Michael D. CARIER Work: \$ 5000 $\frac{60}{100}$ BUXTON ME. 04093 HOME : 924-3847 CHU 318 7417 Fee: \$ (26 107)
Current use: 1 ⁵⁷ FLOM Offick If the location is currently vacant, what wa Approximately how long has It been vacan Proposed use: <u>ADA</u> <u>ACCE55</u> Project description:	is prior use: MA
review the requirements before starting an	

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner **cf** record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of **this** jurisdiction, in addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit,

Date: 6-7-04 Signature of applicant:

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

Michael Carter 81 Cousins Rd. Buxton, ME 04093

June 7,2004

City of Portland Planning & Development Department 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Sir or Madam:

The first floor of 208210 Vaughan Street is commercial office space which is not currently ADA accessible. The intent of this permit is to add an ADA accessible entrance in the rear of the building and enlarge one of the current bathrooms to make it ADA accessible and add a sink. Please refer to the attached plans and photos for more details. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely, 10

Michael D. Carter Owner/manger 210 Vaughan Street LLC.

208-210 Vaughan Street -FRONT VIEW



208-210 Vaughan Street -REAR VIEW





Proposed ADA access door and ramp location



QUITCLAIM DEED WITH COVENANT

Maine Statutory Short Form

210 VAUGHAN STREET LLC

(11%)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, The MARY ELLIN LOGUE, of Surry, Maine, for consideration paid, grants to MICHAEL DICARTED, having a mailing address of 81 Cousins Road, Buxton, Maine 04093, with quitclaim covenant, the land in the City of Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine, described as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the Westerly side of Vaughan Street in said Portland, bounded and described as follows, viz:

BEGINNING at a point on said Westerly side of Vaughan Street, which said point is distant in a Northerly direction a distance of ninety-five (95) feet from the point of intersection of the Northerly side of West Street with said Westerly side of Vaughan Street, and said point is also the most Northeasterly corner of a certain lot or parcel of land now or formerly owned by Horatio Staples; thence running Westerly and at right angles to said Vaughan Street a distance of ninety-seven (97) feet to an angle in the line of land formerly of Grace R. Elwell; thence Northerly and at right angles to said last described line a distance of thirteen (13) feet to a point; thence Westerly and at right angles with the last described line and with the Northerly boundary of land formerly of said Grace R. Elwell a distance of forty-seven (47) feet, more or less, to the most Northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Nellie Gertrude Bates; thence running Northerly and at right angles to last described course a distance of ninety-two and three tenths (92.3) feet to a point; thence Easterly and at right angles to said last described course a distance of forty-four and one-half (44 1/2) feet, more or less, to the Northwesterly corner of land formerly of Marguerite Sherman Blake; thence Southerly and along the Westerly boundary of said land formerly of Marguerite Sherman Blake a distance of fifty (50) feet to a point; thence Easterly and along the Southerly boundary line of said land formerly of Marguerite Sherman Blake a distance of one hundred (100) feet to said Westerly side of Vaughan Street; thence Southerly and by said Westerly side of Vaughan Street fifty-five and three tenths (55.3) feet to the point of beginning.

The premises are conveyed subject to an easement and right of way more particularly described in a deed from Charles R. Geer and Mary A. Geer to John S. Dyhrberg recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 6482, Page 176.

Meaning and intending to convey the same premises conveyed to Mary Ellin Logue by Quitclaim Deed With Covenant from John **S**. Dyhrberg, M.D. recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 17144, Page 140.



The premises are hereby conveyed together with a right of way and easement reserved and excepted in a deed from John S. Dyhrberg to Renee LaBossiere and Howard P. Broisman dated November 17, 1986 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 7486, Page 270.

WITNESS my hand this $-14\frac{+1}{-14}$ day of August, 2003.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED IN PRESENCE OF:

Musik 101 eenan

Mary Ellin Logue

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, ss. Hancock

August <u>14</u>,2003

Personally appeared the above named Mary Ellin Logue and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed.

Before me,

₄ ن Jou (]

Notary Public Print Name:

Joanne M. Doograds Notory Public, Sizane My Commission Expires Way 16, 2005

Received Recorded Resister of Deeds Aus 18,2003 02:52:35P Cumberland Counts John B. D Brien

For Mortgage Lender Use Only (1) Distances shown are taken from provided title references shown follow (2) The purpose of this tespection to to pinion as follows: A) dwalling and accessory structure's compliance with respect to maning subacks and B) food instin by horizontal scaing on below referenced FBMA Maps (3) The inspection emosts out all submices standards as set to a four provide the inspect of the main of the standards and the four providence with respect to a work only by the balant listed alterney and title insumer and shall not be used by employing performing to boundary line locations, passments, rights webrances and/or enomachments. Inspection Date: December 20. 2001 208-210 Vaughan Street Scale: 1" = 30' Portland Maine 92'± I Carrian Deck 14 n/5 2 Elwell 1 Carriage \$ Paved H/O E House Drive 13'± 50 7 R 0. W. 4 100 13' 2.5 Story 15 80 n/1 - 71 n./5 Blake 37'± Staples 71013 \sim 202 11 -6 111111 Porch 11123 apparent r/w : log } Vaughan Street nt lines of occupation are shown on this sketch dary Survey is recommended for accurate location. nt: Mary Ellin Logue _ Requesting Party: Leste & Lemieur P.A. ____ Attorney: James R Lemieuz Esg lohn Dyhrberg File No. <u>20111176</u> Field Book: <u>221–09</u> ferences; Nadeau & Lodge, Inc. Professional Land Surveyors ok: <u>6482</u> Page: 176 Page: __ Lot: 2 Gumberland 918 Drighton Alenne Portland, Maine 04102 Ph. (207)878-7870 Fas (207)878-7871 KY S al References: games a reader 5.9 ___ Block: __ Lot: 10 ling does not fall within a Special Flood Ione Per Fema Community Map No. <u>290051</u> USB Zone: <u>C</u> Date: <u>July 17. 1986</u> ling was the in compliance with I zoning setback requirements at of construction see above notes. See deed for appurtenances. is Is Not A Boundary Survey Not For Recording

	aine - Building or Use P	ermit	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street. 0	4101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, 1		16 04-0751	06/08/2004	063 B010001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	. ,	Owner Address:		Phone:
208 Vaughan St	210 Vaughan St	treet Llc	81 Cousins Rd		() 929-3817
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	D Sullivan Buil	ders	20 Kittredge Rd S	o Portland	(207) 767-8 130
.essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
·			Alterations - Cor	nmercial	
Proposed Use:		Prop	osed Project Description		
1st floor Drs. office with	renovated bath	AD	A access ramp & doo	or-enlarge current ba	ath for ADA access
4 dwelling units revise his plans	Status: Approved with Con ot plan showing the new ramp and says nothing about the De ed a plot plan - I also did some file)	 Also a question as rs. Offices. Spoke w 	ith Mike Carter - he	it shows the use to will come in and	_
	,				
I) ANY exterior work District.	requires a separate review and	approval thru Histo	oric Preservation. Thi	s property is located	d within a Historic
2) This is NOT an appr	requires a separate review and roval for an additional dwellin such as stoves, microwaves, re	g unit. You SHALI	NOT add any addit	ional kitchen equip	ment including, but
District.2) This is NOT an apprint not limited to items3) This property shall r	roval for an additional dwelling such as stoves, microwaves, re emain a four (4) family dwelling and one dwelling unit is within	g unit. You SHALI frigerators, or kitch ng with doctors offi	NOT add any addit en sinks, etc. Withou ces on the first floor.	ional kitchen equipt t special approvals. Three dwelling uni	ment including, but ts are in the
 District. This is NOT an apprint not limited to items This property shall r principal building an application for revie 	roval for an additional dwelling such as stoves, microwaves, re emain a four (4) family dwelling and one dwelling unit is within	g unit. You SHALI frigerators, or kitch ng with doctors offi the rear carriage ho	NOT add any addit en sinks, etc. Withou ces on the first floor. use. Any change of	ional kitchen equipt t special approvals. Three dwelling uni use shall require a s	ment including, but ts are in the eparate permit
 District. This is NOT an apprint not limited to items This property shall right principal building an application for revies This permit is being that work. 	roval for an additional dwellin such as stoves, microwaves, re emain a four (4) family dwellin nd one dwelling unit is within w and approval.	g unit. You SHALI frigerators, or kitch ng with doctors offi the rear carriage ho	NOT add any addit en sinks, etc. Withou ces on the first floor. use. Any change of t eviations shall require	ional kitchen equipt t special approvals. Three dwelling uni use shall require a s	ment including, but ts are in the eparate permit al before starting
 District. 2) This is NOT an apprint not limited to items 3) This property shall right principal building an application for revie 4) This permit is being 	roval for an additional dwelling such as stoves, microwaves, re emain a four (4) family dwellind one dwelling unit is within w and approval. approved on the basis of plans	g unit. You SHALI frigerators, or kitch ng with doctors offi the rear carriage ho s submitted. Any de	NOT add any addit en sinks, etc. Withou ces on the first floor. use. Any change of t eviations shall require	ional kitchen equipt t special approvals. Three dwelling uni use shall require a s e a separate approva	ment including, but ts are in the eparate permit al before starting
 District. 2) This is NOT an apprint not limited to items 3) This property shall r principal building an application for revie 4) This permit is being that work. Dept: Building 	roval for an additional dwelling such as stoves, microwaves, re emain a four (4) family dwellind one dwelling unit is within w and approval. approved on the basis of plans	g unit. You SHALI frigerators, or kitch ng with doctors offi the rear carriage ho s submitted. Any de	NOT add any addit en sinks, etc. Withou ces on the first floor. use. Any change of t eviations shall require er:	ional kitchen equipt t special approvals. Three dwelling uni use shall require a s e a separate approva	ment including, but ts are in the eparate permit al before starting Date: OktoIssue: